

JAKIR HOSSAIN INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

Vill. & P.O.- Miapur, Dist.- Murshidabad, (W.B.) Pin.- 742 235, India www.jhip-india.co, jakirhossainpharmacy@gmail.com.

Fax & Contact: 03483-266148

Reference No: JHIP/ 20230926/001

Date: 26th September 2023

Formation of Anti-Ragging Committee (Academic Session 2023-2024)

The Anti-Ragging Committee of the Jakir Hossain Institute of Pharmacy has been formed on 26th September 2023 for the academic session 2023-2024.

The members of the said committee are as follows:

- 1. Chairperson: Mr. Dipak Kumar Das, President, Mob- 9735241028
- 2 Member Head of the Institute, Mr. Tuhin Sarkar, Mob-9046528012
- 3. Convenor: Mr. Subhrangshu Datta, Associate Professor, Mob- 9073031514
- 4. SDPO Jangipur, Contact: 03483-266201
- 5. SDO Jangipur: 9434770011: sdojangipur@gmail.com

6. Representative of Faculty members:

- a Mr. Srikanta Chandra, Assistant Professor, Mob- 8250919674
- b Mr Arka Roy, Assistant Professor, Mob- 7602123809

7 Representative of Non-teaching Staff:

- a Ms. Indrani Das, Laboratory Technician Staff, Mob- 6295637282
- b Mr Kanan Chakraborty, Admission Officer Staff, Mob- 8637037637
- c. Mr. Samim Alam Chowdhury, Non-teaching Staff, Mob- 7044653309

8. Representative of Parents:

- a Mr. Chandan Kumar Paul, Parents representative, Mob- 9153044456
- b Mr. Naimul Haque, Parents representative, Mob- 9932885895
- c. Mr. Prabir Hens, Parents representative, Mob- 9647628893

9. Representative of Students:

- a Ms Anisha Paul, Student representative of B Pharm, Mob- 8972578196
- b. Mr. Intezamamul Haque, Student representative of B Pharm, Mob- 8509315941
- c. Mr. Abhinandan Hens, Student representative of B Pharm, Mob- 8967887812
- d Ms. Sagarika Rahaman, Student representative of D Pharm, Mob- 8670812929
- e Mr. Rais Abdullah, Student representative of D. Pharm, Mob- 9339250723

Vice- Principal

Jakir Hossain Institute of Pharmacy

lakir Hoo ah lan lih bol Phirmacy Mia

Anti-Ragging Committee 2023-2024

In pursuant to the Hon'ble Supreme Court order & University notification issued from time to time regarding the harassment/ragging of the new comers/freshers in the institute, it is to inform you all that the ragging in any form even in the name of introduction is strictly banned inside and outside the college campus. The college has constituted Anti-Ragging Committee and Anti-Ragging Squad on 26th September 2023 to deal with this unlawful activity. If any complaint is received in this regard by the committee, it will be dealt very strictly. A fine will be imposed on the student's if he/she found guilty by the committee. The students involved in ragging may be debarred from the class and even rusticated/ expelled from the institute depending upon the nature and gravy of the offence as per the norms of Govt. of India.

In order to comply with the directives of Hon'ble Supreme Court, to prevent the incident of ragging, the Institute has constituted an Anti-Ragging Committee headed by the undersigned Mr. Tuhin Sarkar (Head of the Institute & Member) and consisting of the following representatives to entail the normal & smooth functioning of the college: -

- 1 Mr Dipak Kumar Das, Member-President of Trusty Board
- 2 Mr. Tuhin Sarkar, Member-Head of the Institute
- 3. Mr. Subhrangshu Datta, Member-Representative of Convener and Faculty Member
- 4 Mr. Srikanta Chandra, Member-Representative of Faculty Member
- 5. Mr. Arka Roy, Member-Representative of Faculty Member
- 6 Mr Kanan Chakraborty, Member-Representative of Admission Officer Staff Member
- 7. Ms. Indrani Das, Member-Representative of Laboratory Technician Staff Member
- 8 Mr. Samim Alam Chowdhury, Member-Representative of Non-teaching staff
- 9 Mr Chandan Kumar Paul, Parents Representative
- 10. Mr. Naimul Haque, Parents Representative
- 11. Mr. Prabir Hens, Parents Representative
- 12 Ms Anisha Paul, Student Representative of B Pharm
- 13. Mr. Intezamamul Haque, Student Representative of B Pharm
- 14. Mr. Abhinandan Hens, Student Representative of B Pharm
- 15. Ms. Sagarika Rahaman, Student Representative of D Pharm
- 16 Mr Rais Abdullah, Student Representative of D Pharm

The above constituted Anti-Ragging Committee is requested to go through the directives of the Hon'ble Supreme Court for curbing the evil menace of ragging and comply with the laid down instructions. The committee is further requested to monitor and oversee the performance of the Anti-Ragging Squad in prevention of the Ragging in the institution.

Again, the representatives of the committee are requested to put up their best affords for 100% complying the directives of the Hon'ble Supreme Court for ensuring that our campus of the institute remains totally Ragging Free Zone. The undersigned will be kept informed about very activity related to Anti-Ragging in the institute

Vice-Principal

Jakir Hossain Institute of Pharmacy

Vice-Principal
Jakir Hossain Institute of Pharmacy
Mapur, Murshidabad, W.B.